Kiel, Sept. 19, 2013, EPT-HET STM DRB
1
CAU input to EPT-HET STM DRB
Bob Wimmer
For the CAU/Kiel team
Plan for the review:
● Introduction: Fidelity of EPT-HET STM
● Go through ESA agenda point by point

Filename
EPD
codification Description
Deliver
ed
Status
SO-EPD-KIE-RD-
0001_iss1_rev1_RfD
_for_mass_propertie
s.pdf
SO-EPD-
KIE-RD-0001
RFD for mass
properties
24.05.2
013 Closed
SO-EPD-KIE-RD-
0002_iss1_rev1_RfD
_for_qualification_le
vel_sine_vibration.p
df
SO-EPD-
KIE-RD-0002
RFD for
qualification
level sine
vibration
24.05.2
013 Closed
Kiel, Sept. 19, 2013, EPT-HET STM DRB
32
Reports from metrology
measurements (e.g. mechanical I/Fs)
Vault: version
control &
backups
3d CAD-file
Get 3d file
from vault
Machine from
 3d cad-file
Design/Engineering Manufacturing
Fit check with
mating parts
CAU Manufacturing Process:
Verification of
relevant dims.
(MICD)
Kiel, Sept. 19, 2013, EPT-HET STM DRB
33
Reports from cleanliness measure-
ments and bakeouts verification
STM to be visibly clean (Can be verified by visual inspection)
EPT-HET STM Logbook SO-EPD-KIE-LB-0002 (issue1/rev.1)
Kiel, Sept. 19, 2013, EPT-HET STM DRB
34
Feed-back from the review of other
sections of EIDP, e.g.: interface control
drawings, electrical circuit diagram
See separate spreadsheet
EPD_EIDP_Review_ASU_to_EPD_v1_FINAL.xlsx
with CAU responses.
Kiel, Sept. 19, 2013, EPT-HET STM DRB
35
Visual inspection of the hardware
with magnifier, white and UV light for
overall status and cleanliness
(pictures/reports to be added to the
data package)
To be seen in Point 6 of the agenda:
“The configured HW and GSE are made accessible for inspection
and test  before packing.”
N/A for STM